

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

09.07.2026
Ct No.5
Item No.29
S.K.

CRM (A) 463 of 2026

In Re:- An application for anticipatory bail under Section 482 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In Re: Milan Subba

..... Petitioner

Mr. Sayan De
Mr. Kaustav Shome
Mr. Rimik Chakraborty

....For the Petitioner

Mr. Bijay Bikram Das
Mr. Mayank Bhandari

.....For the State

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty
Mr. Sourav Lohani

...for the O.P.No.2

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner appears Online seeks leave to file supplementary affidavit in the case.
2. Leave is granted.
3. Supplementary affidavit be filed within a period of one week from today.
4. Let copies of the criminal application as well as supplementary affidavit be served in advance to Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, who enters his appearance on behalf of the defacto complainant, though not party in the instant case as yet.
5. Copy of the supplementary affidavit should also be served to the State.
6. Let this matter come up before the next Circuit Bench for further consideration.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

