

21.07.2026
Ct. No. 11
SL No.06
Cp

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

CRM (A) No. 463 of 2026

In Re: - An application for anticipatory bail under section 438 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973/Section 482 of the B.N.S.S. 2023.

And

In the matter of: **Milan Subba**

....Petitioner.

Mr. Rimik Chakraborty

...for the Petitioner.

Let the matter appear on July 29, 2026.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)