

Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
CRM (A) 463 of 2026

In Re: - An application for anticipatory bail under section 482 of the B.N.S.S. 2023.

And

In the matter of: **Milan Subba**

....Petitioner.

Mr. R. Chakraborty

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bijay Bikram Das

... for the State.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty,
Mr. Sourav Lohani

... for the De facto complainant.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Agarwal,
Mr. Biswajit Agarwal

... for the Opposite Party Nos.5 & 7.

1. The name of the learned advocate for the State be corrected as ‘Bijay Bikram Das’ instead of ‘Binay Bikram Das’.
2. Let the correction be incorporated by the department. Rest of the order dated July 29, 2026 remains unaltered.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)