

17.08.2026
Item no. 32.
Court No.11.
S.De
1635

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

CRM (A) 463 of 2026

In Re: An Application for Anticipatory Bail under Section 438 of
the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973/Under Section 482 of the
Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of : Milan Subba. Petitioner.

Mr. Sayan De,
Mr. Rimik Chakraborty,for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bijay Bikram Das,
Mr. Mayank Bhandari,for the State.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty,
Mr. Surav Lohani, ...for the O.P. No.2.

1. Second supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner,
be kept with the records.
2. A copy of the affidavit has been made over to learned
State advocate in Court today.
3. The State is supposed to file a comprehensive report.
The State seeks two more days to file such report.
4. List this matter on August 20, 2026.
5. The interim protection that is in subsistence shall
continue till the next date of hearing.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

